RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA AMENDING THE GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pasadena, California that:

- The Fiscal Year 2024 General Fee Schedule, adopted on June 5, 2023, is amended by adding and revising fees pertaining to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department, Fee Numbers 1386-1388, as shown in Attachment A, hereto.
- 2. The City Manager is directed to begin collecting the above-mentioned fees commencing on the date of this resolution.

Adopted at the regular meeting of the City Council on the day of

December, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky, CMC

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Javan Rad

Chief Assistant City Attorney

FISCAL YEAR 2024 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

lote: The	Fiscal Year 2024 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 5, 2023.	July 31, 2023	December 11, 2023
FEE	DESCRIPTION	FY 2024 ADOPTED FEE	FY 2024 REVISED FEE
	Swimming Instruction		
1381	Half Hour Private Lesson - Youth (Ages 17 and Younger)		
	Resident	\$35.00	\$35.00
	Non-Resident	\$50.00	\$50.00
1382	Half Hour Private Lesson - Adult (Ages 18 and Older)		
	Resident	\$35.00	\$35.00
	Non-Resident	\$50.00	\$50.00
1383	Four (4) 50-Minute Lessons – Youth (Ages 17 and Younger)		
	Resident	\$10.00 - \$50.00	\$10.00 - \$50.00
	Non-Resident	\$65.00	\$65.00
1384	Four (4) 50-Minute Lessons – Adult (Ages 18 and Older)		
	Resident	\$65.00	\$65.00
	Non-Resident	\$80.00	\$80.00
1385	Adult Water Aerobics (Daily Rate)		
	Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Non-Resident	\$4.00	\$4.00
1386	Adult Water Aerobics Membership (Monthly)		
	Resident	New	\$30.00
	Non-Resident	New	\$60.00
	Lap Swim (30 Minutes)		
	Resident	\$5.00	\$2.00
	Non-Resident	\$8.00	\$5.00
1388	Lap Swim Membership (Monthly)		
	Resident	New	\$30.00
	Non-Resident	New	\$60.00